SB0836/284138/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 836

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Raskin" and substitute "Raskin, and Forehand"; in line 2, strike "Prohibition Against"; in line 3, after "School" insert "or Riding the Bus"; in line 4, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring"; in line 5, strike "prohibit" and substitute "consider prohibiting"; in the same line, after "offense" insert "involving rape or a sexual offense"; in line 9, strike "alleged"; and in line 11, after "offenses" insert "involving rape or sexual offense".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "(1)", insert "IN THIS SUBSECTION, "SCHOOL PRINCIPAL" MEANS THE PRINCIPAL OF THE PUBLIC OR NONPUBLIC SCHOOL IN WHICH A STUDENT IS ENROLLED, OR A DESIGNEE OF THE PRINCIPAL, WHO IS AN ADMINISTRATOR.

(2)";

in lines 1 and 8, in each instance, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "MAY PROHIBIT" and substitute "SHALL CONSIDER PROHIBITING"; in line 3, after "OFFENSE" insert "INVOLVING RAPE OR A SEXUAL OFFENSE"; and in line 12, strike "ALLEGED".